&) PIAGGIO*

CATALOGUE OF SPARE PARTS

N25S000U19

Typhoon 50 (Special Series 2007)




ZAPC29000 SILHOUETTE

Typhoon 50 (Special Series 2007)
Mod. ZAPC29000




NOTICE ZAPC29000




ZAPC29000 ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS - COLOURS

TABLE OF COLOUR ABBREVIATIONS

N25S8ZCU19 724-White




READING KEY-TABLE ZAPC29000




ZAPC29000 ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

Code Drawing Loc. Code Drawing Loc. Code Drawing Loc.
No. No. No.
000267 T.01.14 6 015585 T.01.14 5 018544 T.03.02 4
000397 T.01.02 14 015585 T.01.14 10 018591 T.02.14 20
003054 T.06.06 11 015585 T.01.11 5 018640 T.01.27 12
003056 T.01.27 9 015597 T.01.28 7 018644 T.01.13 5
003058 T.02.01 19 015727 T.06.02 19 020006 T.01.02 5
003058 T.05.01 5 015727 T.06.02 9 020008 T.01.02 6
003058 T.02.01 4 015727 T.06.02 15 020104 T.0214 21
003058 T.02.01 12 015730 T.06.02 20 020106 T.01.11 8
003751 T.04.02 25 015730 T.06.02 16 020108 T.02.01 21
006416 T.01.10 8 015730 T.06.02 10 020108 T.02.05 8
006624 T.01.09 7 015759 T.01.27 1 020206 T.03.03 16
006647 T.01.02 15 015792 T.05.01 4 021108 T.04.04 4
006716 T.05.02 7 015804 T.02.11 6 030072 T.02.05 10
006975 T.01.11 4 015856 T.01.15 2 030080 T.02.05 7
006975 T.01.14 1 015856 T.01.14 4 031088 T.02.21 8
008375 T.01.07 5 015856 T.01.11 6 031091 T.02.21 10
008455 T.02.09 5 016195 T.01.26 11 031091 T.01.13 3
0083038 T.02.21 14 016404 T.01.13 4 031116 T.01.14 13
012533 T.01.27 10 016404 T.0214 19 031116 T.02.01 22
012533 T.02.11 4 016406 T.02.21 9 078307 T.01.07 6
012538 T.0210 15 016406 T.06.04 4 080341 T.06.05 9
012543 T.03.03 2 016406 T.02.22 6 085285 T.01.24 7
012789 T.04.06 8 016408 T.01.14 14 090958 T.0222 19
013763 T.02.14 18 016408 T.04.04 3 113533 T.01.02 7
013861 T.02.05 11 016408 T.02.05 12 113903 T.01.24 8
013880 T.02.22 5 016408 T.02.05 9 114256 T.05.02 5
013880 T.02.11 5 016408 T.02.01 20 114256 T.03.03 13
015330 T.03.03 3 016408 T.05.01 6 120074 T.01.24 29
015558 T.02.22 2 016686 T.06.05 5 123394 T.03.03 19
015558 T.04.02 7 018515 T.06.06 5 123394 T.03.03 8

6



ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

Code Drawing Loc.
No.

127927 T.05.01 8
129953 T.06.03 4
145298 T.05.02 11

145298 T.06.06 6
145298 T.01.13 17
145298 T.06.02 4
146197 T.01.11 9
147511 T.03.03 14
152608 T.01.24 9
154873 T.01.01 2
156205 T.06.02 3

159347 T.04.06 7
164634 T.03.02 2
178150 T.04.04 5
178559 T.02.21 3
178562 T.02.21 4

178790 T.03.03 4
179640 T.05.02 14
181351 T.0214 13
194423 T.04.06 5
195482 T.02.21 12
196868 T.02.22 20
196868 T.02.23 5
199190 T.03.01 5
216983 T.01.23 11

217163 T.06.05 3
217164 T.06.05 4
217280 T.05.02 13
217280 T.06.06 7
223605 T.03.03 5

Code Drawing Loc.
No.

231215 T.06.02 5
231370 T.04.01 5
231571 T.06.05 7
231590 T.01.11 16

231590 T.02.14 17
231590 T.01.27 13
232108 T.04.04 6
232108 T.04.01 6
239382 T.01.02 8
239388 T.01.16 2
239388 T.01.02 2
239397 T.01.04 6
239404 T.01.04 2
239455 T.01.04 3
241937 T.06.05 6
246516 T.02.14 16
252945 T.06.06 2
253366 T.03.02 3
254485 T.02.06 10
254485 T.02.06 5
254485 T.01.27 3
254485 T.02.14 5
254485 T.0212 12
254485 T.02.12 7
254485 T.02.11 7

254485 T.02.09 2
254485 T.0210 M

254485 T.05.02 10
254485 T.02.22 13
254485 T.02.22 7

ZAPC29000
Code Drawing Loc.
No.
257134 T.01.27 14
257134 T.05.02 12
257134 T.01.14 12
257303 T.0222 14
257403 T.02.22 3
257532 T.02.21 15
257533 T.02.21 13
257536 T.02.12 8
257537 T.02.12 9
2577032 T.02.21 1
257710 T.02.21 2
258146 T.01.27 2
258160 T.02.22 17
258161 T.0222 15
258249 T.02.06 6
258249 T.02.09 8
258249 T.02.10 9
258249 T.0212 18
258249 T.02.14 14
258536 T.02.11 2
259348 T.02.23 8
259349 T.02.12 5
259349 T.02.10 6
259349 T.02.10 3
259539 T.02.14 4
259790 T.02.12 2
259828 T.0212 13
259829 T.02.23 2
259830 T.02.06 9
259830 T.02.16 2




ZAPC29000 ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

Code Drawing Loc. Code Drawing Loc. Code Drawing Loc.
No. No. No.

259830 T.02.06 2 268300 T.02.21 7 272706 T.04.02 9
259830 T.02.11 9 268304 T.02.21 1" 272707 T.04.02 27
259830 T.0212 10 268596 T.06.06 8 272836 T.0212 14
259832 T.02.22 16 269145 T.03.03 15 272836 T.05.02 8
259905 T.02.10 2 269571 T.05.02 1 272921 T.01.02 12
259905000C T.02.10 2 269572 T.05.02 15 272929 T.02.05 5
259933 T.02.01 5 269755 T.01.02 16 273321 T.04.02 10
259933 T.02.01 13 270793 T.03.02 5 273419 T.01.21 4
259951 T.02.06 8 2709460003 T.04.06 3 274033 T.04.02 11
259988 T.02.06 3 2709460003 T.04.05 13 274034 T.04.02 8
265093 T.02.09 3 270991 T.04.05 12 274035 T.04.02 5
265249 T.03.03 18 270991 T.04.06 2 274036 T.04.02 20
265300 T.01.08 7 270993 T.05.02 17 274245 T.01.21 3
265451 T.05.01 9 271143 T.04.06 4 274934 T.04.05 3
265636 T.06.03 3 271584 T.02.05 3 278940 T.02.05 4
266005 T.06.02 17 271694 T.04.05 6 286158 T.01.11 15
266005 T.06.02 11 271695 T.02.05 6 286162 T.01.11 1

266040 T.05.02 19 271740 T.04.05 7 286163 T.01.11 7
266625 T.01.02 3 271743 T.04.05 10 286209 T.01.10 2
266724 T.01.21 2 271744 T.04.05 9 286214 T.01.13 12
266725 T.01.21 5 271745 T.04.05 8 286217 T.01.13 13
266773 T.01.02 9 271746 T.04.05 11 286218 T.01.13 14
267038 T.04.04 7 271748 T.04.05 5 286219 T.01.13 15
267434 T.04.01 2 271807 T.04.01 7 286534 T.01.07 1
267550 T.04.01 3 271976 T.05.02 2 286810 T.01.04 7
267589 T.04.01 4 271977 T.05.02 3 287021 T.01.11 12
267823 T.01.02 4 272441 T.04.02 18 287073 T.01.11 17
2679438 T.03.03 20 272443 T.04.02 15 287223 T.01.02 10
267958 T.03.01 3 272444 T.04.02 16 288041 T.01.13 16
268158 T.04.04 8 272705 T.04.02 6 288245 T.01.07 2

8



ALPHANUMERIC INDEX ZAPC29000
Code Drawing Loc. Code Drawing Loc. Code Drawing Loc.
No. No. No.

288245 T.01.26 8 292377 T.06.03 1 298523000C T.02.09 6
288327 T.01.11 19 2924654 T.0214 15 298523000C T.02.09 6
288531 T.01.07 3 293492 T.01.14 3 298798 T.04.05 4
288639 T.01.16 6 294312 T.0212 17 299559 T.02.09 7
288673 T.01.10 9 294434 T.06.01 1 414834 T.01.16 4
288862 T.01.24 10 295403 T.02.14 7 414835 T.01.02 13
288863 T.01.24 11 295451 T.02.01 14 414837 T.01.13 M

288865 T.01.24 12 295451 T.02.01 6 414837 T.05.02 21

288872 T.01.24 14 295522 T.02.23 9 414838 T.01.10 6
288873 T.01.24 15 295590 T.02.01 7 430264 T.01.26 3
288881 T.01.24 16 295590 T.02.01 15 431125 T.01.03 5
288882 T.01.24 17 295591 T.02.01 8 431625 T.01.03 6

289005 T.01.14 7 295591 T.02.01 16 431654 T.01.24 21

289191 T.01.11 13 295592 T.02.01 9 431741 T.0210 16
289309 T.01.11 20 295592 T.02.01 17 431860 T.01.10 3
289495 T.01.13 7 295593 T.02.01 10 431860 T.01.02 11

289519 T.01.08 8 295593 T.02.01 18 432456 T.01.24 25
289575 T.01.24 19 295813000C T.02.09 1 433122 T.01.26 10
289840 T.01.09 3 295813000C T.02.09 1 433987 T.01.13 8
289903 T.01.24 20 295983 T.02.14 3 434541 T.06.06 9
289931 T.01.08 3 295984 T.02.14 2 434735 T.01.02 17
289933 T.01.09 18 295991 T.02.01 2 435295 T.01.10 1N

289950 T.01.09 16 296456 T.02.12 3 435363 T.01.16 3
289952 T.01.09 8 296511 T.02.01 3 436206 T.01.24 22

289955 T.01.09 4 2968405 T.02.01 1 436864 T.01.08 10
290402 T.06.06 4 297029 T.0212 15 463842 T.02.10 5
290404 T.06.06 3 297707 T.03.02 6 463842000C T.02.10 5
290405 T.02.12 4 297777 T.02.21 6 463872 T.01.10 10
291081 T.02.14 12 298148000C T.03.01 2 463962 T.04.02 19

292022 T.06.02 6 298148000C T.03.01 2 463979 T.04.02 12




ZAPC29000 ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

Code Drawing Loc. Code Drawing Loc. Code Drawing Loc.
No. No. No.
478028 T.01.09 5 4874805 T.01.16 1 564260 T.04.02 24
478197 T.01.16 5 4874845 T.01.16 8 5644250090 T.04.06 1
478492 T.01.16 7 487592 T.01.27 4 564497 T.05.02 20
478498 T.01.02 18 487665 T.01.26 4 564683 T.03.03 21
478533 T.01.28 2 487718 T.01.27 5 57306R T.02.22 18
479495 T.01.08 11 487719 T.01.27 6 573321 T.02.11 1
479552 T.01.09 6 4878020001 T.01.04 1 573458 T.02.23 3
479561 T.01.08 6 4878020002 T.01.04 1 573636 T.02.23 1
479571 T.01.16 9 4878020003 T.01.04 1 573760 T.04.02 2
479779 T.01.11 1 4878020004 T.01.04 1 573761 T.04.02 3
479866 T.01.08 12 487935 T.01.09 14 574328 T.0212 16
480066 T.01.16 10 488129 T.01.23 8 574362 T.02.23 4
480227 T.01.08 4 498337 T.01.01 3 574934 T.02.22 1
480230 T.01.08 5 498866 T.06.03 2 575249 T.02.09 9
480866 T.01.11 21 500501 T.01.03 2 575249 T.02.10 7
480953 T.01.16 11 500502 T.01.03 2 575249 T.02.14 6
482314 T.01.03 3 500503 T.01.03 2 575249 T.0212 11
482315 T.01.03 4 500504 T.01.03 2 575249 T.02.11 8
482432 T.01.10 12 56067R T.04.02 1 575249 T.02.22 4
482766 T.01.09 12 561132 T.03.03 9 575249 T.02.06 7
482942 T.01.24 23 561134 T.03.03 10 575892000C T.02.14 1
483443 T.01.09 13 561674 T.04.02 13 575900 T.0210 13
483537 T.01.13 9 561675 T.04.02 14 576189 T.02.10 8
483859 T.01.10 7 561791 T.04.02 17 576189 T.03.01 6
484704 T.01.24 24 562923 T.03.03 11 576328 T.04.02 4
485671 T.01.24 18 56292R T.01.21 1 576534 T.02.11 3
486149 T.01.11 18 563276 T.05.02 4 577345 T.02.01 1"
486149 T.01.11 14 563728 T.04.06 6 577557 T.0222 21
486942 T.01.28 3 563977 T.04.01 8 577557 T.02.23 6
486943 T.01.28 4 564257 T.04.02 22 580124 T.0214 15

10



ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

Code Drawing Loc.
No.
58033R T.06.04 1
58056R T.06.01 2
58057R T.06.01 3
58058R T.06.01 4
580639 T.02.21 5
580645 T.06.01 5
58095R T.06.05 2
58096R T.06.05 1
581093 T.03.01 4
58115R T.06.04 3
58136R T.01.14 1
581505 T.02.05 1
581506 T.02.05 2
581539 T.03.03 12
581767 T.05.02 16
582975 T.06.02 1
582979 T.06.02 2
583334 T.01.24 30
584332 T.06.03 10
584332 T.06.02 12
584332 T.06.02 21
584332 T.06.03 7
584426 T.06.01 6
584526 T.01.14 3
584810 T.06.04 2
597227 T.04.01 1
600734 T.05.01 1
600735 T.05.01 2
6009510090 T.04.05 1
601252 T.05.01 7

Code Drawing Loc.
No.
620014 T.02.15 2
624219000C T.02.08 1
624220 T.02.06 1
6242200087 T.02.06 1
624334000C T.02.10 14
638513 T.06.03 5
638514 T.06.03 8
638515 T.06.03 6
638516 T.06.03 9
638519 T.06.02 7
638520 T.06.02 13
638521 T.06.02 8
638522 T.06.02 14
639082 T.06.06 10
639220 T.01.13 2
639463 T.03.02 1
639865 T.01.14 2
639933 T.06.06 1
646833 T.03.03 23
647118 T.05.02 6
647127 T.05.02 9
6471295 T.03.03 1
647171 T.05.01 3
64809000E4 T.04.04 1
653500 T.02.16 1
654505 T.02.15 1
825187 T.06.05 8
82521R T.01.10 4
82530R T.01.13 1
82531R T.01.13 6

ZAPC29000
Code Drawing Loc.
No.

825416 T.01.04 4
82567R T.01.24 27
826117 T.01.26 5
826118 T.01.26 6
82655R T.01.09 1N

827085 T.01.02 20
827208 T.01.28 9
827209 T.01.28 5
827425 T.01.15 3
827443 T.01.28 12
827444 T.01.28 13
827444 T.01.28 10
82758R T.01.28 6
82774R T.01.23 10
827847 T.01.14 9
827892 T.01.24 33
827893 T.01.09 15
828074 T.01.24 28
8284535 T.01.10 1

828765 T.01.14 8
828862 T.01.21 7

828863 T.01.21 8
829920 T.01.07 7
830056 T.01.27 8
830325 T.01.26 2
830487 T.01.23 5
830821 T.01.10 13
830939 T.01.23 2
831116 T.01.04 5

831458 T.01.13 10

11



ZAPC29000 ALPHANUMERIC INDEX
Code Drawing Loc. Code Drawing Loc.
No. No.

831859 T.01.28 1 CMO0030025087T.02.10 4
832130 T.01.02 19 CMO004126 T.02.22 12
832186 T.01.23 9 CMO013201 T.02.22 8
833428 T.01.21 6 CMO017403 T.06.02 18
833656 T.01.23 1 CM017410 T.02.10 10
833700 T.01.10 14 CM017410 T.02.12 6
833740 T.01.28 11 CM017410 T.02.06 4
833817 T.01.15 1 CM017410 T.02.09 4
834187 T.01.26 9 CMO060915 T.03.03 7
840159 T.01.27 7 CM061107 T.03.01 1
840160 T.01.27 1 CMO061303 T.04.02 21
842202 T.01.23 4 CM061304 T.04.02 23
845590 T.01.26 7 CMO063804 T.03.03 17
845611 T.01.08 13 CMO073001 T.02.20 1
845692 T.01.07 4 CM073002 T.02.20 2
9234000087 T.02.14 8 CMO074901 T.03.03 22
9234005 T.02.14 8 CM100106 T.01.09 1
9235005 T.02.14 9 CM100203 T.01.09 2
957274 T.02.12 1 CM100610 T.01.08 9
CMO001209 T.02.22 9 CM101604 T.01.11 3
CMO001905 T.01.28 8 CM101704 T.01.24 1
CM001912 T.02.22 22 CM102103 T.01.24 2
CMO002901 T.01.23 7 CM107510 T.01.24 3
CMO002901 T.02.22 10 CM107701 T.01.24 4
CMO002903 T.02.23 7 CM1102025 T.01.08 2
CMO002905 T.0222 11 CM110301 T.01.08 1
CM002905 T.01.23 6 CM1273045 T.01.02 1
CMO0030015 T.02.10 1 CM128501 T.01.24 5
CMO0030015087T.02.10 1 CM141710 T.01.24 6
CMO0030025 T.02.10 4 CM145301 T.01.01 1

12



TABLE INDEX

ZAPC29000

TAB. 01.01 - Engine, assembly

TAB. 01.07 - Cylinder head cover

TAB. 01.08 - Driving pulley

TAB. 01.03 - Crankshaft

TAB. 01.04 - Cylinder-pistston-wrist pin unit

13



ZAPC29000 TABLE INDEX

TAB. 01.11 - Oil pump TAB. 01.16 - Reduction unit

TAB. 01.13 - Stater - Electric starter

12

TGW

TAB. 01.14 - Flywheel magneto

TAB. 01.24 - Carburetor's components

e 20
18 w 12

30 N 21— gf

27 % 23\2315

14— - 4 3
/é 3—J 7.4 , @*
] Eop oo

N

11 9
2-®
2—s N
—8
1Jéﬁ \
5——18 16
17—

14



TABLE INDEX ZAPC29000

TAB. 01.26 - Silencer TAB. 02.05 - Stand/s

TAB. 01.27 - Air filter

TAB. 02.01 - Frame/bodywork TAB. 02.09 - Central cover - Rubber mat

15



ZAPC29000

TABLE INDEX

TAB. 02.10 - Side cover - Spoiler

TAB. 02.15 - Plates - Emblems

TAB. 02.11 - Wheel huosing - Mudguard

TAB. 02.16 - Saddle/seats - Tool roll

TAB. 02.12 - Helmet huosing - Undersaddle

TAB. 02.20 - Driving mirror/s

TAB. 02.14 - Rear cover - Splash guard

TAB. 02.21 - Locks

14 13 15

8a, 7,

A
3 1
& 12

16



TABLE INDEX ZAPC29000

TAB. 02.22 - Fuel tank TAB. 03.03 - Handlebars - Master cil.

TAB. 02.23 - Oil tank TAB. 04.01 - Swinging arm

TAB. 03.01 - Handlebars coverages

TAB. 04.04 - Rear suspension - Damper/s

4—@
3—&
S
5—1)
77—

17



ZAPC29000

TABLE INDEX

TAB. 04.05 - Front wheel

TAB. 06.01 - Selectors - Switches - Push buttons

TAB. 06.02 - Front headlamps - Turn signal lamps

\@

2
()

T
o, @
//%

6

4

TAB. 06.04 - Remote control switches - Battery - Horn

18



ZAPC29000

TABLE INDEX

TAB. 06.05 - Voltage Regulators - Electronic Control Units (ecu) -

H.T. Coil

TAB. 06.06 - Main cable harness

19



ZAPC29000 01.01 - Engine, assembly

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.
1 1 CM145301 31/12/9999
2 engine gasket set 1 154873
3 oil seal set for engine 1 498337

20



01.02 - Crankcase

ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 crankcase assy. ice 1 CM1273045

2 pin x electrical starter motor -d9,5 h15 2 239388 31/12/9999
3 spacer 1 266625 31/12/9999
4 silent block 1 267823 31/12/9999
5 nut for crankcase (m6, h=6) 1 020006 31/12/9999
6 nut 2 020008 31/12/9999
7 oil seal for crankcase 2 113533 31/12/9999
8 stud for cylinder all scooters u 4 239382 31/12/9999
9 silent block 2 266773 31/12/9999
10 oil seal for crankcase 1 287223 31/12/9999
11 bendix bush leader engines 1 431860 31/12/9999
12 pin for brake caliper 1 272921 31/12/9999
13 screw 8 414835 31/12/9999
14 washer for oil plug (8,2x12,5x1) 1 000397 31/12/9999
15 ring for rear wheel axle (47x50,5x1,75) 1 006647 31/12/9999
16 screw (m8x12) 1 269755 31/12/9999

21



ZAPC29000 01.02 - Crankcase

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to

No.
17 spheric. bearing x drive shaft(20x47x14) 1 434735 31/12/9999
18 rr wheel axle oil seal u 1 478498 31/12/9999
19 plastic oil dipstick et4 125,mc3 m.02 1 832130 31/12/9999
20 packing 1 827085 31/12/9999

22



01.03 - Crankshaft ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

4,
3

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

2 cage 1 500503 31/12/9999
2 cage 1 500502 31/12/9999
2 cage 1 500504 31/12/9999
2 cage 1 500501 31/12/9999
3 oil seal for crankshaft 1 482314 31/12/9999
4 oil seal for crankshaft 1 482315 31/12/9999
5 crank bearing all scooters u 2 431125 31/12/9999
6 crankshaft, assy 1 431625 31/12/9999

23



ZAPC29000 01.04 - Cylinder-pistston-wrist pin unit

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 piston-wrist pin assy. (category 1) 1 4878020001  31/12/9999
1 piston assy 50cc cat 4 1 4878020004  31/12/9999
1 piston assy 50cc cat 3 1 4878020003  31/12/9999
1 piston assy 50cc cat 2 1 4878020002  31/12/9999
2 pin 1 239404 31/12/9999
3 circlip for piston 2 239455 31/12/9999
4 piston ring std 50cc 2 825416 31/12/9999
5 cilynder / piston assy. kit typhoon 50 1 831116 31/12/9999
6 stud for silencer connection 2 239397 31/12/9999
7 base gasket all 50cc air u 1 286810 31/12/9999

24



01.07 - Cylinder head cover ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 cylinder head 50cc 1 286534 31/12/9999
2 nut for muffler assy. (m=6;h=7) 2 288245 31/12/9999
3 nut 2 288531 31/12/9999
4 engine hood 1 845692 31/12/9999
5 screw for cylinder cooling hood (m6x14) 2 008375 31/12/9999
6 washer x cylinder cool. hood-6,2x1,6x0,8 2 078307 31/12/9999
7 spark plug rnc3 by champion 1 829920 31/12/9999

25



ZAPC29000 01.08 - Driving pulley

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 half pulley me3 dt, zip cat, skp u 1 CM110301 31/12/9999
2 6 rollers kit 19mm 6,4gr mc3/zip cat u 1 CM1102025

3 shoe 3 289931 31/12/9999
4 roller housing all 50cc 2 stroke u 1 480227 31/12/9999
5 half pulley spacer all 50cc 2 stroke u 1 480230 31/12/9999
6 fixed half pulley run,extr,skp u 1 479561 31/12/9999
7 washer (pulley) 1 265300 31/12/9999
8 flanged exagonal nut 2 289519 31/12/9999
9 spacer 1 CM100610 31/12/9999
10 drive belt typhoon 50 1 436864 31/12/9999
11 spacer 1 479495 31/12/9999
12 bush mc3, zip cat 1 479866 31/12/9999
13 fan 1 845611 31/12/9999

26



01.09 - Driven pulley ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 driven pulley assy dna 50 -.cm100109 1 CM100106 31/12/9999
2 clutch shoes assy 50cc water cooled 1 CM100203 31/12/9999
3 packing for driven pulley bush 2 289840 31/12/9999
4 ring 1 289955 31/12/9999
5 half pulley spring zip cat m.02 u 1 478028 31/12/9999
6 crankshaf 1 479552 31/12/9999
7 ring for driven pulley (24x25,8x1,2) 1 006624 31/12/9999
8 d.c.roller 1 289952 31/12/9999
11 spherical bearing for driven pulley 1 82655R 31/12/9999
12 pin 3 482766 31/12/9999
13 stop washer (pulley) 1 483443 31/12/9999
14 stop washer 1 487935 31/12/9999
15 driven half pulley dna, ice, mc3 m.02 u 1 827893 31/12/9999
16 ring for driven pulley (33x39x3) 2 289950 31/12/9999
18 clutch drum 50cc u 1 289933 31/12/9999

27



ZAPC29000 01.10 - Crankcase cover - Crankcase cooling

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 trasmision cover typhoon 50 (sidecase co 1 8284535

2 bush 1 286209 31/12/9999
3 bendix bush leader engines 1 431860 31/12/9999
4 bearing 1 82521R 31/12/9999
6 screw 14 414838 31/12/9999
7 plug for checking starter motor 1 483859 31/12/9999
8 ring runner 180 2t 1 006416 31/12/9999
9 spring driving pulley -.830212 1 288673 31/12/9999
10 rubber buffer for transmision cover 1 463872 31/12/9999
11 machine screw 4 435295 31/12/9999
12 rubber gasket 1 482432 31/12/9999
13 plastic exhaust cover x transmis. cover 1 830821 31/12/9999
14 noise reduction cap 1 833700 31/12/9999

28



01.11 - Oil pump ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

g

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 mikuni oil pump 1 479779 31/12/9999
3 oil tube 1 CM101604 31/12/9999
4 caliper bracket washer (5,3x10x0,5) 3 006975 31/12/9999
5 flywheel magneto screw 1 015585 31/12/9999
6 screw for oil pump (m5x21) 2 015856 31/12/9999
7 plate for oil pump belt 1 286163 31/12/9999
8 nut for tail lamp (méx1; h=5) 1 020106 31/12/9999
9 screw (m6x20) 1 146197 31/12/9999
11 belt for oil pump 1 286162 31/12/9999
12 grommet for oil pump 1 287021 31/12/9999
13 gear 1 289191 31/12/9999
14 spring 1 486149 31/12/9999
15 oil pump gear 1 286158 31/12/9999
16 clamp for cylinder hood 1 231590 31/12/9999
17 washer x oil pump driven gear-8,2x16x0,5 1 287073 31/12/9999
18 spring 3 486149 31/12/9999

29



01.11 - Oil pump

ZAPC29000
Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.
19 clamp 2 288327 31/12/9999
20 brake caliper 289309 31/12/9999
1 480866 31/12/9999

21

grommet for fans shroud

30



01.13 - Stater - Electric starter ZAPC29000
Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M
3 1
II . /
—
J |
Ll 112
+ 15 16 14 13
q
/’/ i
o ’,‘
/
o /
>
Last update : 04/06/2007
Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.
1 starter motor 1 82530R 31/12/9999
2 cable harness all 50cc 2t u 1 639220 31/12/9999
3 hex bolt for retaining starter motor 2 031091 31/12/9999
4 washer (4,2x7,2x0,9) 1 016404 31/12/9999
5 screw for cable harness (m4x6) 1 018644 31/12/9999
6 bendix gear 1 82531R 31/12/9999
7 spring runner 180 2t 1 289495 31/12/9999
8 washer for kickstart lever-16,3x23,8x0,6 1 433987 31/12/9999
9 kickstart pinion all 50cc 1 483537 31/12/9999
10 starter shaft for kickstart lever 1 831458 31/12/9999
11 screw for electrical starter motor-m6x25 1 414837 31/12/9999
12 complete kickstart lever for motor 1 286214 31/12/9999
13 kickstart lever rubber cover 1 286217 31/12/9999
14 kickstart lever sring run. 180 2t m.02 u 1 286218 31/12/9999
15 washer 1 286219 31/12/9999
16 ring (starter lever) 1 288041 31/12/9999

31



ZAPC29000 01.13 - Stater - Electric starter

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.
17 metallic clip runner purejet 1 145298 31/12/9999

32



01.14 - Flywheel magneto ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 flywheel magneto assy. 1 58136R 31/12/9999
2 stator assy 1 639865 31/12/9999
3 rotor 1 584526 31/12/9999
3 rotor 1 293492 31/12/9999
4 screw for oil pump (m5x21) 3 015856 31/12/9999
5 flywheel magneto screw 2 015585 30/12/2070
6 woodruff key 1 000267 31/12/9999
7 nut 1 289005 31/12/9999
8 coolimg fan ice, et2, zip cat, lib. 50 u 1 828765 31/12/9999
9 protective sheet for fly/mag assy. 1 827847 31/12/9999
10 flywheel magneto screw 3 015585 31/12/9999
11 caliper bracket washer (5,3x10x0,5) 3 006975 31/12/9999
12 retaining strap 1 257134 31/12/9999
13 screw x pedals-cranks-chain(m8x16)-(vba1 1 031116 31/12/9999
14 washer 1 016408 31/12/9999

33



ZAPC29000 01.15 - Flywheel magneto cover - Qil filter

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

o O

w—

1

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to

No.
1 fan shroud for typhoon 50 1 833817 31/12/9999
2 screw for oil pump (m5x21) 2 015856 31/12/9999
3 grommet 1 827425 31/12/9999

34



01.16 - Reduction unit ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 rear transmission cover typhoon 1 4874805 31/12/9999
2 pin x electrical starter motor -d9,5 h15 2 239388 31/12/9999
3 bearing all scooters u 1 435363 31/12/9999
4 screw 5 414834 31/12/9999
5 ring 1 478197 31/12/9999
6 washer for countershaft (16x26x1) 2 288639 31/12/9999
7 shaft 1 478492 31/12/9999
8 rear axle 1 4874845 31/12/9999
9 pulley shaft 1 479571 31/12/9999
10 oil seal 28x17x5 skp, runner u 1 480066 31/12/9999
11 ring x driven pulley shaft -40x43,5x1,75 1 480953 31/12/9999

35



ZAPC29000 01.21 - Rear brake - Brake jaw

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 brake pad kit 1 56292R 31/12/9999
2 plate for brake shoe 1 266724 31/12/9999
3 lever 1 274245 31/12/9999
4 dust cover for rear brake (engine side) 1 273419 31/12/9999
5 spring 2 266725 31/12/9999
6 brake lever et 50, mc3 m.02 1 833428 31/12/9999
7 nut for rear brake lever (m6 h=5) et4 50 1 828862 31/12/9999
8 hexagonal screw 1 828863 31/12/9999

36



01.23 - Carburettor, assembly - Union pipe ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 carburator complete 1 833656 31/12/9999
2 union pipe 1 830939 31/12/9999
4 securing clamp for carburetor typhoon 50 1 842202 31/12/9999
5 bolt 2 830487 31/12/9999
6 hose clamp 1 CMO002905 31/12/9999
7 hose clamp 1 CM002901 31/12/9999
8 conveyor boot for carburetor typhoon 50 1 488129 31/12/9999
9 plastic cooling fan for the engine 1 832186 31/12/9999
10 reed valve 1 82774R 31/12/9999
11 clamp (engine cover side) 1 216983 31/12/9999

37



ZAPC29000 01.24 - Carburetor's components

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 main jet 1 CM101704 31/12/9999
2 slow running jet 1 CM102103 31/12/9999
3 conicle needle 1 CM107510 31/12/9999
4 adjusting screw for carb. 1 CM107701 31/12/9999
5 needle, dell orto carburetor 1 CM128501 31/12/9999
6 carbureotor slide for typhoon 1 CM141710 31/12/9999
7 air mix screw spring 1 085285 31/12/9999
8 joint.pipe for carburettor cover 1 113903 31/12/9999
9 spring (carburettor) 1 1562608 31/12/9999
10 screw (carburettor) 2 288862 31/12/9999
11 rubberboot tokeep moisture out(sp.pl.cup 1 288863 31/12/9999
12 screw (carburettor) 1 288865 31/12/9999
14 conical pin clip 1 288872 31/12/9999
15 retainer (carburettor) 1 288873 31/12/9999
16 set pin brass hold float bowl! to carbure 1 288881 31/12/9999
17 flost 1 288882 31/12/9999

w
(o]



01.24 - Carburetor's components

ZAPC29000

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

18 hood for carb 1 485671 31/12/9999
19 screw (carburettor) 2 289575 31/12/9999
20 rubberboodcovers conect of cabe to carb. 1 289903 31/12/9999
21 aluminum cover for carbureotor spring 1 431654 31/12/9999
22 small gas valve, goes inside carburettor 1 436206 31/12/9999
23 carburettor slide spring mec3 m.02 1 482942 31/12/9999
24 bottom plastic housing of carburettor , 1 484704 31/12/9999
25 screw (carburettor) 1 432456 31/12/9999
27 auto choke ice, zip cat, mc3 m.02 (ort) 1 82567R 31/12/9999
28 carburettor screw zip cat, mc3 m.02 idel 1 828074 31/12/9999
29 nut 1 120074 31/12/9999
30 drouble throttle cable 1 583334 31/12/9999
33 calibration 1 827892 31/12/9999

39



ZAPC29000 01.26 - Silencer

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

2 heat shield for exhaust tyhpoon 50 1 830325 31/12/9999
3 screw for silencer protection (m5x10) 3 430264 31/12/9999
4 buffer for heat shield 3 487665 31/12/9999
5 silencer protection spacer mc3 m.02 3 826117 31/12/9999
6 washer 3 826118 31/12/9999
7 bolt for exhaust 2 845590 31/12/9999
8 nut for muffler assy. (m=6,;h=7) 2 288245 31/12/9999
9 elastic washer "contact" type 2 834187 31/12/9999
10 screw m10x6 1 433122 31/12/9999
11 washer 1 016195 31/12/9999

40



01.27 - Air filter ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 air filter assy 1 840160 31/12/9999
2 screw 6 258146 31/12/9999
3 plate 1 254485 31/12/9999
4 air hose for airbox 1 487592 31/12/9999
5 gasket for airbox 1 487718 31/12/9999
6 air filter 1 487719 31/12/9999
7 induction pipe 1 840159 31/12/9999
8 bush 2 830056 31/12/9999
9 washer for starter relay (6,4x12x1) 2 003056 31/12/9999
10 washer for rear mudguard (6,4x11x0,5) 2 012533 31/12/9999
11 screw (m6x20) 1 015759 31/12/9999
12 screw for air cleaner fitting (m6x50) 1 018640 31/12/9999
13 clamp for cylinder hood 1 231590 31/12/9999
14 retaining strap 1 257134 31/12/9999

41



ZAPC29000

01.28 - Secondary air box

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

&

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 aux air filter assy 50 -.8318594 1 831859 31/12/9999
2 screw 2 478533 31/12/9999
3 air filter 1 486942 31/12/9999
4 air box sealing gasket 1 486943 31/12/9999
5 internal airbox cover 1 827209 31/12/9999
6 brake diaph. 1 82758R 31/12/9999
7 screw 2 015597 31/12/9999
8 clamp 1 CMO001905 31/12/9999
9 airhose for airbox 1 827208 31/12/9999
10 airhose clamp 2 827444 31/12/9999
11 complete airbox tube 1 833740 31/12/9999
12 distance sleeve 2 827443 31/12/9999
13 airhose clamp 2 827444 31/12/9999

42



02.01 - Frame/bodywork

ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

11

3

5874 6 9 10

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 frame typhoon 50 1 2968405 31/12/9999
2 frame lock support typhoon hexagon 1 295991 31/12/9999
3 I.h. footboard 1 296511 31/12/9999
4 plain washer 1 003058 31/12/9999
5 elastic spring 1 259933 31/12/9999
6 foot rest 1 295451 31/12/9999
7 spring for footpeg 1 295590 31/12/9999
8 ball pin 1 295591 31/12/9999
9 washer for footpeg 1 295592 31/12/9999
10 rear passenger foot peg pin 1 295593 31/12/9999
11 r.h. footboard 1 577345 31/12/9999
12 plain washer 1 003058 31/12/9999
13 elastic spring 1 259933 31/12/9999
14 foot rest 1 295451 31/12/9999
15 spring for footpeg 1 295590 31/12/9999
16 ball pin 1 295591 31/12/9999

43



ZAPC29000 02.01 - Frame/bodywork

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

17 washer for footpeg 1 295592 31/12/9999
18 rear passenger foot peg pin 1 295593 31/12/9999
19 plain washer 2 003058 31/12/9999
20 washer 3 016408 31/12/9999
21 nut 2 020108 31/12/9999
22 screw x pedals-cranks-chain(m8x16)-(v56a1 3 031116 31/12/9999

44



02.05 - Stand/s ZAPC29000
Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M
11
12
10
6
4
2
///’

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 complete center stand assy 1 581505 31/12/9999
2 central stand typhhon 50 1 581506 31/12/9999
3 pin **abolished™* 1 271584 31/12/9999
4 center stand spring 2 278940 31/12/2070
5 bracket 1 272929 31/12/9999
6 oil seal for vehicle stand pin 2 271695 31/12/9999
7 screw 1 030080 31/12/9999
8 nut 1 020108 31/12/9999
9 washer 1 016408 31/12/9999
10 screw 2 030072 31/12/9999
11 washer for vehicle stand bracket 2 013861 31/12/9999
12 washer 2 016408 31/12/9999

45



ZAPC29000 02.06 - Front shield

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 leg shield 1 N25S8ZCU19 6242200087  31/12/9999
1 leg shield 1 624220 31/12/9999
2 screw 6 259830 31/12/9999
3 screw 2 259988 31/12/9999
4 spring plate 6 CMO017410 31/12/9999
5 plate 9 254485 31/12/9999
6 screw 6 258249 31/12/9999
7 screw 3 575249 31/12/9999
8 bottom cover plate 1 259951 31/12/9999
9 screw 1 259830 31/12/9999
10 plate 1 254485 31/12/9999

46



02.08 - Front glove compartment - Counter shield ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.
1 counter shield 1 N25S82CU19 624219000C  31/12/9999

a7



ZAPC29000 02.09 - Central cover - Rubber mat

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 front body cover 1 N25S8ZCU19 295813000C  31/12/9999
1 front body cover 1 295813000C  31/12/9999
2 plate 1 254485 31/12/9999
3 luggage bag hook 1 265093 31/12/9999
4 spring plate 2 CM017410 31/12/9999
5 screw 2 008455 31/12/9999
6 foot rest typhoon 50/125 black 1 N25S8ZCU19 298523000C  31/12/9999
6 foot rest typhoon 50/125 black 1 298523000C  31/12/9999
7 chassis plug 1 299559 31/12/9999
8 screw 2 258249 31/12/9999
9 screw 1 575249 31/12/9999

48



02.10 - Side cover - Spoiler

ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 fairing, Ih. 1 N25S8zCU19 CMO003001508731/12/9999
1 left side panel 1 CMO0030015  31/12/9999
2 air intake 1 N25S8z2CU19 259905000C  31/12/9999
2 presa aria sx 1 259905 31/12/9999
3 screw 1 259349 31/12/9999
4 fairing, rh. 1 N25S8ZCU19 CM003002508731/12/9999
4 right side panel 1 CMO0030025  31/12/9999
5 air intake scoops 1 N25S8ZCU19 463842000C  31/12/9999
5 presa aria dx 1 463842 31/12/9999
6 screw 1 259349 31/12/9999
7 screw 4 575249 31/12/9999
8 screw 2 576189 31/12/9999
9 screw 2 258249 31/12/9999
10 spring plate 8 CMO017410 31/12/9999
11 plate 2 254485 31/12/9999
13 bottom spoiler typhoon 1 575900 31/12/9999

49



ZAPC29000 02.10 - Side cover - Spoiler

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to

No.
14 rr grip 1 N25S82CU19 624334000C  31/12/9999
15 washer 2 012538 31/12/9999
16 screw 2 431741 31/12/9999

50



02.11 - Wheel huosing - Mudguard

ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 rear mudguard 1 573321 31/12/9999
2 bush (depurator) 2 258536 31/12/9999
3 mudguard mc3 1 576534 31/12/9999
4 washer for rear mudguard (6,4x11x0,5) 1 012533 31/12/9999
5 plain washer x rear lugg.rack-6,5x16x1,5 1 013880 31/12/9999
6 screw m6x35 1 015804 31/12/9999
7 plate 2 254485 31/12/9999
8 screw 1 575249 31/12/9999
9 screw 2 259830 31/12/9999

51



ZAPC29000 02.12 - Helmet huosing - Undersaddle

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

16

17 L

11

10 \

12

14

15

Last update : 04/06/2007
Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 helemt case 1 957274 31/12/9999
2 carbureotor access panel 1 259790 31/12/9999
3 buffer 2 296456 31/12/9999
4 bracket for cover 1 290405 31/12/9999
5 screw 1 259349 31/12/9999
6 spring plate 5 CMO017410 31/12/9999
7 plate 4 254485 31/12/9999
8 rubber gasket for helmet case 1 257536 31/12/9999
9 buffer cap 2 257537 31/12/9999
10 screw 3 259830 31/12/9999
11 screw 2 575249 31/12/9999
12 plate 3 254485 31/12/9999
13 spacer 2 259828 31/12/9999
14 screw 2 272836 31/12/9999
15 piano washer 2 297029 31/12/9999
16 flap-typh 50 1 574328 31/12/9999

a1
N



02.12 - Helmet huosing - Undersaddle ZAPC29000

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to

No.
17 buffer 1 294312 31/12/9999
18 screw 2 258249 31/12/9999

53



ZAPC29000 02.14 - Rear cover - Splash guard

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

9
£
L2
o —17
>
”g’;:f"::d
' —7
z’/
T

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 rr mudguard typhoon black 1 575892000C

2 reflector 1 295984 31/12/9999
3 reflector 1 295983 31/12/9999
4 plate 4 259539 31/12/9999
5 plate 2 254485 31/12/9999
6 screw 3 575249 31/12/9999
7 protection for fuel tank 1 295403 31/12/9999
8 protection 1 N25S82CU19 9234000087  31/12/9999
8 rr closing panel typ. unpainted 1 9234005 31/12/9999
9 element 1 9235005 31/12/9999
12 reflector 1 291081 31/12/9999
13 plate for front mudguard reflector 2 181351 31/12/9999
14 screw 4 258249 31/12/9999
15 plate car 1 2924654 31/12/9999
15 plate holder 1 580124 31/12/9999
16 rivet 3 246516 31/12/9999

a1
N



02.14 - Rear cover - Splash guard

ZAPC29000

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to

No.
17 clamp for cylinder hood 1 231590 31/12/9999
18 washer for plate holder (4,2x12x1) 3 013763 31/12/9999
19 washer (4,2x7,2x0,9) 3 016404 31/12/9999
20 screw 3 018591 31/12/9999
21 nut for number plate holder(m4x0,7 h=3,2 3 020104 31/12/9999

55



ZAPC29000

02.15 - Plates - Emblems

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to

No.
1 typhoon '07 sp. series stickers kit 1 654505 31/12/9999
2 nameplate 1 620014 31/12/9999

56



02.16 - Saddle/seats - Tool roll ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

— ki
— LY
/", -\-M"‘\:\H‘\
,—*’L_') \\:\ \
il = \\\\
i - / \\x \ /
/ o )L
! Il
| / s
| ! -
I'u ! P =
e = s N Y
T —1
2—f
Last update : 04/06/2007
Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.
1 complete saddle 1 653500 31/12/9999
2 screw 2 259830 31/12/9999

57



ZAPC29000 02.20 - Driving mirror/s

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

2
Last update : 04/06/2007
Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.
1 Ih mirror nrg me3 1 CMO073001 31/12/9999
2 mirror r/h nrg mc3 1 CM073002 31/12/9999

58



02.21 - Locks

ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Q
14 13 15
s 1 0
8—a, ¥,
9 {rs;—-

&—11

e, 1 %

Last update : 04/06/2007
Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to

No.

1 cylinder lock and key set 1 2577032 31/12/9999
2 tool box key 1 257710 31/12/9999
3 plate 1 178559 31/12/9999
4 block for key 1 178562 31/12/9999
5 ignition switch complete assy 1 580639 31/12/9999
6 lock body 1 297777 31/12/9999
7 seat latch 1 268300 31/12/9999
8 screw 2 031088 31/12/9999
9 washer 2 016406 31/12/9999
10 hex bolt for retaining starter motor 2 031091 31/12/9999
11 piano washer 4 268304 31/12/9999
12 nut 2 195482 31/12/9999
13 spring for lock mechanism 1 257533 31/12/9999
14 clip for body panel 1 008808 31/12/9999
15 cam for seat latch 1 257532 31/12/9999

59



ZAPC29000 02.22 - Fuel tank

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 tank nrg mc2, typhoon 50 1 574934 31/12/9999
2 bolt 1 015558 31/12/9999
3 screw 1 257403 31/12/9999
4 screw 1 575249 31/12/9999
5 plain washer x rear lugg.rack-6,5x16x1,5 1 013880 31/12/9999
6 washer 2 016406 31/12/9999
7 plate 1 254485 31/12/9999
8 spring 1 CM013201 31/12/9999
9 bleeder tube for gas tank 1 CMO001209 31/12/9999
10 hose clamp 1 CMO002901 31/12/9999
11 hose clamp 1 CMO002905 31/12/9999
12 fuel pipe runner, x9 1 CMO004126 31/12/9999
13 plate 2 254485 31/12/9999
14 fuel level gauge 1 257303 31/12/9999
15 packing 1 258161 31/12/9999
16 plug 1 259832 31/12/9999

[o2]
o



02.22 - Fuel tank ZAPC29000
Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

17 packing for fuel tank cap 1 258160 31/12/9999
18 fuel tap me3 -.575331 1 57306R 31/12/9999
19 cover 1 090958 31/12/9999
20 packing for fuel cock 1 196868 31/12/9999
21 clamp 1 577557 31/12/9999
22 clamp 2 CMO001912 31/12/9999

61



ZAPC29000 02.23 - Oil tank

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 complete oil tank 1 573636 31/12/9999
2 cap for oil mix tank 1 259829 31/12/9999
3 oil level gauge 1 573458 31/12/9999
4 typhoon 125 tank connection 1 574362 31/12/9999
5 packing for fuel cock 1 196868 31/12/9999
6 clamp 1 577557 31/12/9999
7 hose clamp 1 CM002903 31/12/9999
8 screw 2 259348 31/12/9999
9 oil tank rubber gasket 1 295522 31/12/9999

62



03.01 - Handlebars coverages ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 front handlebar cover 1 CM061107 31/12/9999
2 handl cover 1 N25S8ZCU19 298148000C  31/12/9999
2 handl cover 1 298148000C  31/12/9999
3 screw 5] 267958 31/12/9999
4 screen me3 df m.02 1 581093 31/12/9999
5 plate for steering cover (2,8x4,2x10) 4 199190 31/12/9999
6 screw 4 576189 31/12/9999

63



ZAPC29000

03.02 - Meter combination - Cruscotto

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000

Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 speedo assy typhoon 50 1 639463 31/12/9999
2 bulb 10 164634 31/12/9999
3 plastic bulb holder 10 253366 31/12/9999
4 screw 2 018544 31/12/9999
5 screw 2 270793 31/12/9999
6 bush 2 297707 31/12/9999

64



03.03 - Handlebars - Master cil. ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 handlebar 1 6471295 31/12/9999
2 washer (10,3x17x2) **abolished** 1 012543 31/12/9999
3 nut for handlebar securing bolt-m10;h10 1 015330 31/12/9999
4 washer 1 178790 31/12/9999
5 bolt (shock absorber) 1 223605 31/12/9999
7 throttle assy mc3 1 CM060915 31/12/9999
8 screw for r.h. sleeve (m5,8x17,2) 1 123394 31/12/9999
9 Ih grip skipper 1 561132 31/12/9999
10 rh grip mc2, skipper Ix 1 561134 31/12/9999
11 washer for r.h. sleeve (27x38,3x1,2) 1 562923 31/12/9999
12 throttle cable nrg extreme/mc3 1 581539 31/12/9999
13 terminal 1 114256 31/12/9999
14 protection 2 147511 31/12/9999
15 screw 1 269145 31/12/9999
16 exagon low nut 1 020206 31/12/9999
17 rear brake control 1 CMO063804 31/12/9999

65



ZAPC29000 03.03 - Handlebars - Master cil.

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

18 screw 1 265249 31/12/9999
19 screw for r.h. sleeve (m5,8x17,2) 1 123394 31/12/9999
20 spring 1 267948 31/12/9999
21 Ih lever fx/fxr Ix/Ixt 1 564683 31/12/9999
22 ff master cylinder 1 CMO074901 31/12/9999
23 brake lever (lh-rh) 1 646833 31/12/9999

66



04.01 - Swinging arm ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

\ ) -
"\\ ’_// /"/
6 o
f/
P /’_‘\\/
P Nt ih_j"j /’_,/ \\1)//’/)\

1
Last update : 04/06/2007
Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 swing arm assy 1 597227 31/12/9999
2 silent block buffer 2 267434 31/12/9999
3 large 1.5" rubberbufferattatchesswingarm 1 267550 31/12/9999
4 1" small rubber buffer attatchesswingarm 1 267589 31/12/9999
5 nut self-braking (stand) 1 231370 31/12/9999
6 nut x lower rear damper fixing -m10 h8,6 1 232108 31/12/9999
7 screw 1 271807 31/12/9999
8 hexagonal screw (engine) 1 563977 31/12/9999

67



ZAPC29000 04.02 - Fork/steering tube - Steering bearing unit

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 front suspension complete 1 56067R 31/12/9999
2 fork protection (I.h.) 1 573760 31/12/9999
3 fork protection (r.h.) 1 573761 31/12/9999
4 hydraulic suspension label / decal 2 576328 31/12/9999
5 dampnerer for typhoon fork 1 274035 31/12/9999
6 inner fork tube 1 272705 31/12/9999
7 bolt 4 015558 31/12/9999
8 fork nut 1 274034 31/12/9999
9 elastic fork ring 4 272706 31/12/9999
10 inner stopper 2 273321 31/12/9999
11 upper fork buffer typhoon 50 1 274033 31/12/9999
12 upper fork inner buffer 1 463979 31/12/9999
13 lower suspension arms for fork (r.h.) 1 561674 31/12/9999
14 lower suspension arms for fork (I.h.) 1 561675 31/12/9999
15 upper fork spring 2 272443 31/12/9999
16 lower fork spring 2 272444 31/12/9999

[o)]
[o¢]



04.02 - Fork/steering tube - Steering bearing unit

ZAPC29000

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

17 spacer plate 1 561791 31/12/9999
18 protective dust cover for fork 2 272441 31/12/9999
19 divider plate 1 463962 31/12/9999
20 seal ring for fork 1 274036 31/12/9999
21 group 1 CMO061303 17/12/2007
22 steering bearing assy. mc3 -.56002r 1 564257 31/12/9999
23 group 1 CMO061304 17/12/2007
24 ball cage (yellow) 1 564260 31/12/9999
25 washer for steering column (3,2x40x2,5) 1 003751 31/12/9999
27 spacer for inner fork tube 2 272707 31/12/9999

69



ZAPC29000 04.04 - Rear suspension - Damper/s

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

complete rear shock absorber 1 N25S8Z2CU19 64809000E4  31/12/9999

washer 1 016408 31/12/9999

nut for rear damper (m8x1;h=6,5) 1 021108 31/12/9999

buffer 1 178150 31/12/9999

nut x lower rear damper fixing -m10 h8,6 1 232108 31/12/9999
1 267038 31/12/9999
1

268158 31/12/9999

washer for rear damper (8,2x37x1,5)

O N O O A W =

flanged hexagonal head screw

70



04.05 - Front wheel ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

7 910 8 6 2 1 8 5 9 3|

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 ff wheel assy 1 N25S82CU19 6009510090  31/12/9999
3 front wheel axle 1 274934 31/12/9999
4 speedo pinion gear 1 298798 31/12/9999
5 distance piece 1 271748 31/12/9999
6 screw 3 271694 31/12/9999
7 nut (wheel) 1 271740 31/12/9999
8 bearing 2 271745 31/12/9999
9 guard ring -.564475 2 271744 31/12/9999
10 distance piece 1 271743 31/12/9999
11 distance piece 1 271746 31/12/9999
12 tubeless valve (straight) 1 270991 31/12/9999
13 tire michelin 120/90-10 1 2709460003

71



ZAPC29000 04.06 - Rear wheel

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 rr wheel assy typhoon -5 spokes 1 N25S8ZCU19 5644250090  31/12/9999
2 tubeless valve (straight) 1 270991 31/12/9999
3 tire michelin 120/90-10 1 2709460003

4 cap 1 271143 31/12/9999
5 cap for rear wheel fixing nut 1 194423 31/12/9999
6 nut 1 563728 31/12/9999
7 lock-washer for rear wheel axle -pxe 1 169347 31/12/9999
8 split pin for rear and front wheel axle 1 012789 31/12/9999

72



05.01 - Brakes pipes - Calipers ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 ff caliper 1 600734 31/12/9999
2 bracket 1 600735 31/12/9999
3 brake pads kit 1 647171 31/12/9999
4 screw 2 015792 31/12/9999
5 plain washer 2 003058 31/12/9999
6 washer 2 016408 31/12/9999
7 hose 1 601252 31/12/9999
8 packing for brake caliper (10x14x1) 2 127927 31/12/9999
9 screw 1 265451 31/12/9999

73



ZAPC29000 05.02 - Transmissions

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

15 /

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 splitter box all 2 t u 1 269571 31/12/9999
2 protection 1 271976 31/12/9999
3 protection 1 271977 31/12/9999
4 transmission 1 563276 31/12/9999
5 terminal 1 114256 31/12/9999
6 flexible transmis for compl speedometer 1 647118 31/12/9999
7 packing 1 006716 31/12/9999
8 screw 1 272836 31/12/9999
9 clamp for front mudguard reflector 1 647127 31/12/9999
10 plate 1 254485 31/12/9999
11 metallic clip runner purejet 1 145298 31/12/9999
12 retaining strap 2 257134 31/12/9999
13 clamp 1 217280 31/12/9999
14 pin for rear braking transmission 1 179640 31/12/9999
15 clamp for double throttle cable 1 269572 31/12/9999
16 clamp 1 581767 31/12/9999

~
IS



05.02 - Transmissions

ZAPC29000

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to

No.
17 rear brake cable complete 1 270993 31/12/9999
19 steel bush attatces to rear break calbe 1 266040 31/12/9999
20 steel clamp holds cable on motor 1 564497 31/12/9999
21 screw for electrical starter motor-m6x25 1 414837 31/12/9999

75



ZAPC29000 06.01 - Selectors - Switches - Push buttons

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007
Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 light switch 1 294434 31/12/9999
2 indicator switch 1 58056R 31/12/9999
3 start button 1 58057R 31/12/9999
4 horn button 1 58058R 31/12/9999
5 brake light switch 2 580645 31/12/9999
6 plug x9 125/500 evolution 1 584426 31/12/9999

76



06.02 - Front headlamps - Turn signal lamps ZAPC29000
Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

7

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 headlamp 1 582975 31/12/9999
2 cable harn. 1 582979 31/12/9999
3 lock 1 156205 31/12/9999
4 metallic clip runner purejet 1 145298 31/12/9999
5 lamp 12v/35/35w hs1 (halogen) 1 231215 31/12/9999
6 bulb (12v - 5w) for headlight 1 292022 31/12/9999
7 ff Ih indicator assy 1 638519 31/12/9999
8 Ih lens nrg mec3 1 638521 31/12/9999
9 screw 1 015727 31/12/9999
10 screw 1 015730 31/12/9999
11 threaded clip for body panel -.cm017403 1 266005 31/12/9999
12 12v-10w bulb 1 584332 31/12/9999
13 ff rh indicator assy nrg ext 1 638520 31/12/9999
14 rh lens nrg mec3 1 638522 31/12/9999
15 screw 1 015727 31/12/9999
16 screw 1 015730 31/12/9999

77



ZAPC29000 06.02 - Front headlamps - Turn signal lamps

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to

No.
17 threaded clip for body panel -.cm017403 1 266005 31/12/9999
18 spring plate 2 CMO017403 31/12/9999
19 screw 2 015727 31/12/9999
20 screw 2 015730 31/12/9999
21 12v-10w bulb 1 584332 31/12/9999

78



06.03 - Rear headlamps - Turn signal lamps

ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000

Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 tail lamp assy typhoon 1 292377 31/12/9999
2 raear tailight lense 1 498866 31/12/9999
3 screw 2 265636 31/12/9999
4 bulb for tail lamp (12v - 5/21w) 1 129953 31/12/9999
5 rr Ih indicator assy typhoon 1 638513 31/12/9999
6 rr Ih indicator glass typhoon 1 638515 31/12/9999
7 12v-10w bulb 1 584332 31/12/9999
8 rr rh indicator assy typhoon 1 638514 31/12/9999
9 rr rh indicator glass typhoon 1 638516 31/12/9999
10 12v-10w bulb 1 584332 31/12/9999

79



ZAPC29000 06.04 - Remote control switches - Battery - Horn

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to

No.
1 horn runner 50/125/180 1 58033R 31/12/9999
2 battery yuasa 12v/9ah 1 584810 31/12/9999
3 starting relay 12v-80amp 1 58115R 31/12/9999
4 washer 2 016406 31/12/9999

80



06.05 - Voltage Regulators - Electronic Control Units (ecu) - H.T. Coil

ZAPC29000

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 voltage regulator 1 58096R 31/12/9999
2 cdi unit 1 58095R 31/12/9999
3 buffer for front fender 2 217163 31/12/9999
4 spacer 2 217164 31/12/9999
5 washer for h.t. coil (5.2 fi x 18 fe) 2 016686 31/12/9999
6 nut for h.t. coil fixing (m=5;h=>5,5) 2 241937 31/12/9999
7 isolating cup for h.t. coil 1 231571 31/12/9999
8 plastic spark plug cap mc3, run. m.02 1 825187 31/12/9999
9 1 080341 31/12/9999

high-voltage cable (request by yards)

81



ZAPC29000 06.06 - Main cable harness

Frame prefix : ZAPC29000
Engine prefix : C216M

Last update : 04/06/2007

Loc. Description Q.ty Vehicle colour Drawing Up to
No.

1 wire group 1 639933 31/12/9999
2 fuse for battery (7,5a) 1 252945 31/12/9999
3 clear plasic cover for fuse box 1 290404 31/12/9999
4 holder for battery fuse 1 290402 31/12/9999
5 bush for security lock on the steering 1 018515 31/12/9999
6 metallic clip runner purejet 1 145298 31/12/9999
7 clamp 1 217280 31/12/9999
8 self tapping screw x front glove compart 2 268596 31/12/9999
9 screw 3 434541 31/12/9999
10 clamp 1 639082 31/12/9999
11 washer for tail lamp (4,3x8) 2 003054 31/12/9999

82



&Y PIAGGIO'




